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FTSCPAC SAN DIEGO
(6) 2M Stations

(1) AN/USM-646
 (1)AN/USM- 674

FTSCPAC DET EVERETT
(6) 2M Stations

(1) AN/USM-646

FTSCPAC DET PEARL HARBOR
(4) 2M Stations

(1) AN/USM-646

FTSCPAC DET YOKOSUKA.
(4) 2M Stations

(1) AN/USM-646

FTSCPAC DET SASEBO
(2) 2M Stations

(1) AN/USM-646

ETC Brian Foster
fosterb@ftscpac.navy.mil
(619)556-1346 DSN 526

ET1 Tonja Murphy
murphyt@ftscpac.navy.mil
(619)556-1346 DSN 526

Mr. Martin Schmick
schmickm@ftscpac.navy.mil

(405)304-5405 DSN 727

ET1 Chris Hudson
hudsonc@ftscpac.navy.mil
(808) 473-0596 DSN 473

ETC Rick Venem
venemr@ftscpac.navy.mil

011-81-311-743-7075

ETCS James Hornbeek
hornbeekj@ftscpac.navy.mil

011-81-956-24-0943

ETC Todd Greenwood
greenwoodt@ftscpac.navy.mil

011-81-311-743-7075

ETC Dan Daniels
danielsd@ftscpac.navy.mil

011-81-311-743-7075

ETC Edwin Mitchell
mitchelle@ftscpac.navy.mil

011-81-311-743-7075



FTSCPAC SERVICES

• Total Commands:                                            148

• Site Reviews: Afloat (56), Shore (16)  Total:   72

• Tech Recerts: Mini (81), Micro(89)     Total: 170

• Huntron 2000/5100 Students (OBMT) Total:   24

• AN/USM-646/674 Upgrades                Total:   25

• PRC-2000TH/MBT-250 Upgrades       Total:   14

• ESD-CMD Upgrades                            Total: 100

*12 month period for Site Review data
*18 month period for Tech Recert data



PROBLEM AREAS
• Progressive Repair Program

– Commands differ in level of 2M/MTR support
• Most CASREP repairables bypass 2M/MTR screening

• Most non-CASREP repairables bypass 2M/MTR screening

– Personnel are not familiar with governing instructions

• NAVSEA 4790.17A

• CINCPACFLTINST 4790.3

• COMNAVSURPACINST 4790.4A

• NAVSEA TE000-AA-PLN-010/2M Rev. 3

• NAVSUP P-485

• MTRTS repair database

–  underutilized by 2M Techs.

• Piece Parts

– Lack of 2M Piece Parts

– Technicians do not know how to obtain piece parts.

• 2M tools and materials

– Many items are no longer available in the Navy Supply
System.



FTSCPAC FY 2003 OUTLOOK
• Continue Ship and Shore Site Reviews and Technician Recertifications

• Continue FTSCPAC On-Board Maintenance Training (OBMT) for MTR
equipment and MTRTS database reporting procedures

• Continue to deploy new equipment
– MTR

• AN/USM-646 (SHORE SITES)
• AN/USM-674 (SHIPS) replaces AN/USM-646
• NUWC DET FEO NORFOLK to implement Web-based MTR

equipment database accessible to FTSC FSEs
– 2M

• PRC-2000TH (SHORE) replaces PP-8087
• MBT-250 (SHIPS/IMA SHORE) replaces PP-8087
• ESD-CMD (SHIPS/SHORE) replaces non-ESD-CMD workstations
• MEIJI Microscopes with Fiber Optic Lamps (add to Mini-stations)

• 2M/MTR Certification Plan Modifications
– Rev 4 to include MTR Check List for Site Reviews

• Coordinate with FTSCPAC C5RA TDs, TYCOMs and IMAs to insure that
shipboard I and O level 2M/MTR  facilities are fully utilized.



Average Number of Repairs/Cost Avoidance
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